GEOCHEMISTRY REPORT
YMIP # 03- 080
ROB ROY CREEK AREA
NTS # 115 / 09
INDIAN RIVER AREA
NTS # 115/10
AUSTRALIA MOUNTAIN AREA
NTS # 115 / 09

bags and shipped to Acme laboratories in Vancouver, B.C. Sample where
process using Acme 1 DX-15 gram on Au (Aqua Regia followed by MS)
Soil Numbering System
The Indian and Australia soil sample are numbered with two letters and 1 O digit
numbering system. The letter corriponde to the project area such as Au for
Australia area and Mo for moose creek area found on the Indian River target.
The last 1 O number digit are GPS values. The first five number are the last five
digits of the easting UTM coordinates and the last five number are the last five
digits of the UTM northing coordinate
5
9.0 INTERPRETATION
ROB ROY AREA
The Rob Roy regional soil survey did not reveal any Lucky Joe type targets but
did reveal the magnetic high anomaly to be related to a ultramafic units. Gold and
arsenic values where also low. Some soil NA14257 and NA14258 ran anomalous
in copper (182, 170ppm), molybdenum (10,7 ppm) and zinc (332,253 ppm). The
soil geochemical anomaly pattern does indicate possible VMS target.
IND/AN RIVER AREA
The Indian River regional soil program came out disappointingly low in gold and
arsenic. One sample MO 1313754889 returned the highest gold value at 61 ppb.
A couple of soil sample M01299454202 and MO 130953682 return anomalous
copper values of 152 and 171 ppm respectively with no real other anomalous
elements found.
AUSTRALIA AREA
The regional soil program in the Australia Mt area showed very low gold values
with only one sample Au 4095751416 indicating 86.3 ppb Au with no other
anomalous element. A two station copper and zinc anomaly was detected at
sample Au 3737852149 and Au 3747551766 with values of 115, 137 ppm Cu
and 160, 155 ppm Zn. These value are anomalous for the regional program and
could potentially indicate a base metal showing.
10.0 RECOMMENDATION
I have outlined three areas, one on each target that should be followed up on. I
would propose conducting a small detail soil grid at 50 meter station spacing for
a couple of hundred meters around each anomalous soil target. This should give
a better understanding of the target type and if it's worth following up with a more
intense soil and trenching program.
11.0 REFERENCES CITED
Assessment Report #093234 for BFC Claims of Wealth Resources Ltd. Situated
on NTS # 115 0 / 1 O. Author of report Phillip Southam, P.Geo.
6
1150/10
i c
i~
; \···.·· ... · .... ··
..
. . .
\'
;/
::-..--
~=-
1150/10
MINING CLAIMS
l,IN-llTU-7 --· ---*"°"""'""'--.... -
! TTTTr-
g --
-, __
c---
c:i--°""' c--
·=--­is---------0-----.-9_ ... __ _
;:::; .
''" :::i .. -----c:;:
Cl•
Cl• ---­CJ---·-o----"'­CJ--o----·­c:i--­CJ -
.,, __
c;-­m-­--­a-.---­[::.i ·---CJ ·---
I
\
1
Dawson 24m
0 2 30'
'- ...._ -i ---::
'J